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It has been widely recognized that. h'ﬂéllactuai property infringement is such
a serious problem as being addressed at both domestic and international scales.
This infringement-has caused an encumbrance to the community, a menace to the
public safety and health, a shorifall of the State's revenues, and a situation of being
detrimental to legal enterprises. Consequently, the infringement is regarded as a
crime without frontier, likely to be associated with other kinds of offences. Having
been attracted by ultimate returns, the offenders have developed their criminal
activities through'the stuff being well equipped with newly high technologies.

Generally, the criminal law is considered as a severely imperative approach
being aimed at. community pmtac:l‘hn crime suppression and punishment.
Incapacity of the criminal law o ensure public security and safety is likely to throw
the society into turmoil. Due enforcement could lead the criminal law to achieve its
objectives as aforesaid. However, such due enforcement has currently given rise to
numerous aspects of prnbiéms.' Therefore, it is extremely incorrect to insist that the
criminal law alone could cope with all those cases because some infringements are
not severe or are unsuitable or unnecessary to be enforced and punished through
the criminal I%;ﬁ.

With-a view to diminishing such infringement of intellectual property rights
and giving the offenders a word of waming against the_ infringement, this thesis
suggests certain appropriate measures and approaches as follows:

1. To impase physical sanctions on any properties that relate to the offences;

2. To include the term “intellectual property infringement® as one of
the "fundamental offences” defined in section 3 of the Anti Money Laundering Act
B.E. 2542 (1999).

V.
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. 41931107 (4) A person guilty If an offense under subsection(1)(a), (b), (d) (iv) of (e) is
liable
(a) on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months of a fine
not exceeding the statutory maximum, or both;
(b) on conviction on indictment to a fine or imprisonment for a term not exceeding two
years, or both.
B 41931 107 (5) A person guilty of any other offense under this section is liable on
summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months of a fine not exceeding

level 5 on the standard scale, or both.
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. 41931 108 (1) The court before which proceedings are brought against a person for an
offense under section 107 may, if satisfied that at the time of his arrest or charge

(a)he had in his possession, custody or control in the course of a business an infringing
copy of a copyright work, or

(b) he had in his possession, custody or control an article specifically designed or adapted
for making copies of a particular copyright work, knowing or having reason to believe that it had
been or was to be used to make infringing copies, order that the infringing copy or article be

delivered up to the copyright owner or to such other person as the court may direct.
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: 419371 506 Criminal offenses
(a) Criminal infringement. Any person who infringes a copyright willfully and for purposes of

commercial advantage or private financial gain shall be punished as provided in section 2319 of title 18.

: 41631 506 (c) Fraudulent copyright notice. ---Any person who, with fraudulent intent,
places on any article a notice of copyright or words of the same purport that such person knows to
be false, or who, with fraudulent intent, publicly distributes or imports for ‘public’ distribution and
article bearing such notice or words that such person knows to be false, shall be fined not more than
$2,500.

(d) Fraudulent removal of copyright notice. ---Any person who, with fraudulent intent,
removes or alters any notice of copyright appearing on a copy of a copyrighted work shall be fined

not more than $2,500.
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(e) False representation. Any person, who knowingly makes a false representation of a
material fact in the application for copyright registration provided for by section 409, or in any written

statement filed in connection with the application, shall be fined not more than $2,500.
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(1) yanalangiwnlavingn §1nuns wiouraiudas s wie
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v a a v R o g: 1 J QJ
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. 41931506 (b) Forfeiture and destruction. ---When any person is convicted of any violation
of subsection (a), the court in its judgment of conviction shall, in addition to the penalty there in
prescribed, order the forfeiture and destruction or other disposition of all infringing copies or
phonorecords and all implements. Devices, or equipment used in the manufacture of such infringing
copies or phonorecords.

i 41631 106 (1) Any person who, other than in a manner allowed by law and without the
right holder’s consent, reproduces, distributes of publicly communicates a work or an adaptation or
transformation of a work shall be liable to imprisonment for up to three years or a fine.

(2) The attempt to commit such an offense shall be punishable.



75
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1992) ¥1931 40
ATy
(1) dlanusaaanw niadszum
1. Tunsaslia 271991 14 (1) Fnslasandud laon1sszy e
A | A e a
e lWrzyTaluninanazihaaia wia
2. lumsazilia anasn 14-3) 1958 wianszvinnsnvildiia
a @ A v () o A v A > A 1 I a a a
ANuFuawnuawa laidnezinlleunialadifesns azfedadunaziiagns

(2) aTazleRufnTisuh azgnuvlaiin 10,000 aestania

* K Y s Qi v 1 dq,
Utility Model Law 1987, 4n@31 25 laun/ai@ kinssa b

: 41931 40 Fines
(1) Whosoever intentionally or negligently
1./in contravention of Article 14(1) markets propagating material without thereby
stating the variety denomination or without stating it in the prescribed manner or
2. in Contravention of Article 14(3) uses a variety denomination or a designation
that may be confused with it for another variety of the same or of a related species. Shall be
deemed to have committed an offense.
(2) Such offense may be liable to a fine not exceeding 10,000 Deutschmarks.
(3) Objects implicated in offenses may be confiscated. Article 23 of the Law on Offenses

shall be applied.

o 11937225 (1) Any person shall be punished by imprisonment not exceeding one year, or
by a fine, who, without the necessary consent of the proprietor of the utility model.
1. makes, offers, puts on the market, uses or imports or stocks for these purposes
a product which is the subject matter of the utility'model (Section 11(1), second sentence), or
2. exercises the right deriving from a patent contrary to Section14.
(2) Criminal prosecution shall be instituted only upon complaint.

(3) In the case of conviction, the sentence shall be published if the injured party so requests
and if he has a legitimate interest in so doing. The nature of the publication shall be determined the

judgment.
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public performances of motion pictures and television programs in hotels, bars and

restaurants.”
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